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5:50 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$17,000 Yvre-l’eveque Maiden Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: --

1950m
LE MANS Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 1950m
 1 225222
 2 046
 3 7
 4 400400
 5 305200
 6 6490
 7  
 8  

Marzouk (fr)
Trublion (fr)
High Factor (ire)
By Exeter (fr)
Venice
Limerick Bound
Bolentes Fal (mor)
Memory Road

 7-0-5-0
 3-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 7-0-0-0
 9-0-2-1
 4-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0

 $23,538 3 fr-c 58 [ 3] B
 $1,062 3 fr-g 58 [ 4] 
 $0 3 ire-g 58 [ 7] 
 $4,251 3 fr-g 58 [ 8] 
 $11,718 3 fr-c 58 [ 1] 
 $431 3 uk-g 58 [ 6] 
 $0 3 mor-g 56 [ 5] 
 $0 3 uk-c 56 [ 2] V

G Mosse
A Madamet
C Lecoeuvre
A Pouchin
D Provost -2.5
C Belmont -2.5
H Lebouc
Eddy Hardouin

10.6%
8.8%
8.8%

11.3%
12.1%

8.4%
8.5%
6.7%

M Delzangles
P&f & Renaut
Jean Dubois
R Collet
S Cerulis
S Nigge
J Boisnard
F Chappet

12.0%
7.1%
8.0%
4.8%
6.1%
4.4%

17.1%
13.6%

 -- -- -50
 -- -- 
 -- -- -47
 -- -- -11

 11 -- -23
 60 60 +60
 -- -- 
 -- -- 

 5-0-4-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 1-0-1-0
 3-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  LE MANS  1950M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1950M
 1 Marzouk (fr)
 2 Trublion (fr)
 4 By Exeter (fr)
 6 Limerick Bound

-------------------------------------- -------------------------------------- -------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Marzouk (fr) Distance suited and sets the standard. Hard to oppose. Trublion (fr) Did better before that and is capable of 
contesting the finish. By Exeter (fr) Better this distance and is capable of earning some money. Limerick Bound Drop in distance may not 
suit but can finish in the money.

1  Marzouk (fr) Total: 7-0-5-0 Turf: 7-0-5-0 Good: 2-0-2-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 2-0-1-0
Stakes:$23,538 (B): 3-0-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3noipan-fr-c   Zarak -- Anoodah (KSA) (KSA) Fav: 3-0-2-0 58+kg: 7-0-5-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-3-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 5-0-4-0
M Delzangles Places: 1800-2000 . Owner: F Bingheshayan

13.06.23 COM 2000g HCP 52 58.5 I Mendizabal [ 2]  - - 2 ($ --) 11 Eyvann 2:08.93  ..... 3.00  ......................................Compiegne
19.07.23 VIC 2000s HCP 46 58.5 G Mosse [ 6]  - - 2 ($ --) 9 A Cannes 2:06.05  ..... 0.75  ...............................................Vichy
29.08.23 DEP 1800s HCP 50 58 G Mosse [ 12] B - - 2 ($ --) 11 Climate Change 1:53.10  ..... 1.75  ............................................ Dieppe
 56 days LEN  1950   58 G Mosse [ 3] B G Mosse - Marzouk (fr): 4-0-3-0  

2  Trublion (fr) Total: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$1,062 (NG): 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3-fr-g   Style Vendome -- Mutinne (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 0-0-0-0
P&f & Renaut Owner: Ecurie Des Novices

06.05.23 DEP 1800g HCP 0 56 S Maillot [ 8]  - - 10 ($ --) 12 My Lord 2:07.00  ... 20.00  ............................................ Dieppe
05.09.23 EVX 2400s HCP 63 57.5 A Madamet [ 7]  - - 4 ($ --) 9 Rodainah 2:47.50  ..... 4.25  ............................................ Evreux
24.09.23 FTN 2200s HCP 0 58 A Mosse [ 7]  - - 6 ($ --) 6 Cannjayar 2:21.52  ..... 7.31  ..................................Fontainebleau
 30 days LEN  1950   58 A Madamet [ 4] A Madamet - Trublion (fr): 1-0-0-0  

3  High Factor (ire) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-ire-g   Galileo (IRE) -- High Celebrity (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 0-0-0-0
Jean Dubois Owner: Ecurie Victoria Dreams

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
30.09.23 ANG 1600g HCP 47 56 H Lebouc [ 1]  - - 7 ($ --) 13 Beautiful Summer 1:37.84  ..... 3.44  ............................................ Angers
 24 days LEN  1950   58 C Lecoeuvre [ 7] C Lecoeuvre - High Factor (ire): 0-0-0-0  

4  By Exeter (fr) Total: 7-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$4,251 (NG): 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay f.-fr-g   The Grey Gatsby (IRE) -- Exeter (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 1-0-0-0
R Collet Owner: Ecuries Serge Stempniak

02.07.23 DEA 2000s HCP 69 56.5 T Bachelot [ 5]  - - 4 ($ --) 13 Treizieme Mois 2:08.24  ..... 1.31  ......................................... Deauville
04.08.23 CLA 2400h HCP 47 59 T Bachelot [ 11]  - - 10 ($ --) 13 Cracklin’rosie 2:40.10  ..... 9.69  .................................. Clairefontaine
10.09.23 NCY 2400g HCP 11 59 C Pacaut [ 11]  - - 12 ($ --) 12 Lalou 2:44.93  ... 21.81  ............................................. Nancy
 44 days LEN  1950   58 A Pouchin [ 8] A Pouchin - By Exeter (fr): 0-0-0-0  

5  Venice Total: 9-0-2-1 Turf: 9-0-2-1 Good: 5-0-2-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 2-0-1-0
Stakes:$11,718 (NG): 10-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-c   Almanzor -- Velvet Star (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Best Time:-- --1950m: 1-0-1-0
S Cerulis Places: 1200-2000 . Owner: M Motschmann

19.05.23 NCY 2000g HCP 57 58 L Delozier [ 5]  - - 2 ($ --) 14 Woodstock City 1:59.44  ..... 5.00  ............................................. Nancy
13.08.23 DEA 1800s HCP 0 59 G Mosse [ 1]  - - 12 ($ --) 12 Saint Etienne 1:58.53  ... 16.62  ......................................... Deauville
20.09.23 CHA 1600g HCP 23 59.5 B Murzabayev [ 13]  - - 14 ($ --) 15 Cosmo Beau 1:40.22  ... 15.31  ..........................................Chantilly
 34 days LEN  1950   58 D Provost -2.5 [ 1] D Provost - Venice: 0-0-0-0  



6  Limerick Bound Total: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 2-0-0-0
Stakes:$431 (NG): 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3ch-uk-g   Sea The Stars (IRE) -- Alamode (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 3-0-0-0
S Nigge Owner: Gt Ryan

20.09.22 NCS 2000s HCP 68 59 F Norton [ 4]  - - 4 ($ --) 6 One World 2:10.74  ..... 4.00  weakened into 4th inside final furlong
29.04.23 LES 2000s HCP 0 57 W Buick [ 9]  - - 9 ($ --) 11 Wintercrack 2:26.08  ... 50.00  .......................................... tailed off
26.05.23 PFR 2000g HCP 0 60 F Norton [ 9]  - - 11 ($ --) 11 A Shining Moon 2:14.56  ... 46.88  .......................................... tailed off
151 days LEN  1950  60 58 C Belmont -2.5 [ 6] C Belmont - Limerick Bound: 0-0-0-0  

7  Bolentes Fal (mor) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-mor-g   Bold Quest (IRE) -- Penthesilea (USA) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 0-0-0-0
J Boisnard Owner: Fal Stud Sas

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         LEN  1950   56 H Lebouc [ 5] H Lebouc - Bolentes Fal (mor): 0-0-0-0  

8  Memory Road Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-uk-c   Sea The Moon (GER) -- Pure Song (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 0-0-0-0
F Chappet Owner: H Saito

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         LEN  1950   56 Eddy Hardouin [ 2] V Eddy Hardouin - Memory Road: 0-0-0-0  



2
6:20 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$23,000 Hunaudieres Maiden Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: --

1950m
LE MANS Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 1950m
 1 3
 2 06
 3 6
 4 4
 5 5
 6  
 7  
 8  
 9 

Prometheus (fr)
Colt Pilot (fr)
Beau Prince (fr)
Havras
Trefle Volant (fr)
Dschingis Gold (fr)
Nice Ruler (fr)
Swann (fr)
War Of The Roses

 1-0-0-1
 2-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0

 $2,035 2 fr-c 58 [ 4] 
 $0 2 fr-c 58 [ 7] B
 $0 2 fr-c 58 [ 6] B
 $1,425 2 uk-c 58 [ 9] 
 $0 2 fr-c 58 [ 5] 
 $0 2 fr-g 56 [ 2] 
 $0 2 fr-c 56 [ 3] 
 $0 2 fr-g 56 [ 8] 
 $0 2 ire-c 56 [ 1] 

M Guyon
T Trullier
A Pouchin
H Lebouc
E Crublet -2.5
C Guitraud
D Provost -2.5
Alex Roussel
T Baron

17.6%
9.4%

11.3%
8.5%
8.6%
6.7%

12.1%
10.6%

8.8%

Mr D Torok
Mme A Karkosa
E Libaud
J Boisnard
J C Rouget
Y Barberot
F Monnier
P De Chevigny
M Brasme

6.9%
5.7%
8.5%

17.1%
24.4%
15.3%

7.1%
17.6%
10.7%

 -- -- -73
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- -61

 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 84 -- 

 1-0-0-1
 0-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  LE MANS  1950M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1950M
 5 Trefle Volant (fr)
 1 Prometheus (fr)
 4 Havras
 6 Dschingis Gold (fr)

-------------------------------------- 1 Prometheus (fr) 33% -------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Trefle Volant (fr) Encouraging first-up run when finishing 5th over 1600m. Should improve and strip fitter. Prometheus (fr) 
Likely to improve and should fight out the finish. Havras Likely to improve and is not out of it. Dschingis Gold (fr) Dschingis Secret gelding 
out of Aquarelle D’or.

1  Prometheus (fr) Total: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Good: 1-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$2,035 (NG): 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 1-0-0-1 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

2chestnut-fr-c   Ectot (UK) -- Pikardie (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 1-0-0-1
Mr D Torok Places: 2000 . Owner: DS PEGAS

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
28.09.23 LEN 2000g HCP 73 58 L Roussel [ 9]  - - 3 ($ --) 9 Zorlo Fal 2:06.56  ..... 0.19  ..........................................Le Mans
 26 days LEN  1950   58 M Guyon [ 4] M Guyon - Prometheus (fr): 0-0-0-0  

2  Colt Pilot (fr) Total: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (B): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-c   Cloth Of Stars (IRE) -- Cape Talks (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 0-0-0-0
Mme A Karkosa Owner: C Duran

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
20.09.23 CHA 1600g HCP 0 58 T Bachelot [ 4]  - - 12 ($ --) 12 Sosie 1:41.22  ... 11.38  ..........................................Chantilly
11.10.23 CHA 1800g HCP 0 58 L Boisseau [ 1] B - - 6 ($ --) 8 Seremini 1:56.60  ..... 7.06  ..........................................Chantilly
 13 days LEN  1950   58 T Trullier [ 7] B T Trullier - Colt Pilot (fr): 0-0-0-0  

3  Beau Prince (fr) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (B): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2chestnut-fr-c   Prince Gibraltar -- Barouda (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 1-0-0-0
E Libaud Owner: Ecurie Gribomont / Mme E Mongin

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
15.09.23 STC 2000s HCP 0 58 A Pouchin [ 7] B - - 6 ($ --) 8 Rose Jaipur 2:15.92  ..... 9.50  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 39 days LEN  1950   58 A Pouchin [ 6] B A Pouchin - Beau Prince (fr): 1-0-0-0  

4  Havras Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$1,425 (NG): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

2chestnut-uk-c   Le Havre (IRE) -- Raja Ampat (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 1-0-0-0
J Boisnard Owner: Fal Stud Sas

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
28.09.23 LEN 2000g HCP 61 56 Alex Roussel [ 3]  - - 4 ($ --) 9 Zorlo Fal 2:06.56  ..... 2.69  ..........................................Le Mans
 26 days LEN  1950   58 H Lebouc [ 9] H Lebouc - Havras: 0-0-0-0  

5  Trefle Volant (fr) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-c   Almanzor -- James Bond Girl (USA) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 0-0-0-0
J C Rouget Owner: L Dassault/d Treves/b Weill

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
20.09.23 CHA 1600g HCP 0 58 C Demuro [ 2]  - - 5 ($ --) 12 Sosie 1:41.22  ..... 4.62  ..........................................Chantilly
 34 days LEN  1950   58 E Crublet -2.5 [ 5] E Crublet - Trefle Volant (fr): 0-0-0-0  



6  Dschingis Gold (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-g   Dschingis Secret (GER) -- Aquarelle D’or (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 0-0-0-0
Y Barberot Owner: Avatara S A

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         LEN  1950   56 C Guitraud [ 2] C Guitraud - Dschingis Gold (fr): 0-0-0-0  

7  Nice Ruler (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-c   Ruler Of The World (IRE) -- Sydarra (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 0-0-0-0
F Monnier Owner: Hyperion Sarl

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         LEN  1950   56 D Provost -2.5 [ 3] D Provost - Nice Ruler (fr): 0-0-0-0  

8  Swann (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-g   Wootton Bassett (UK) -- Salyana (USA) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 0-0-0-0
P De Chevigny Owner: T De La Heronniere

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         LEN  1950   56 Alex Roussel [ 8] Alex Roussel - Swann (fr): 0-0-0-0  

9  War Of The Roses Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2b-ire-c   Ribchester (IRE) -- Wynola (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 0-0-0-0
M Brasme Owner: B Van Dalfsen

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         LEN  1950   56 T Baron [ 1] T Baron - War Of The Roses: 0-0-0-0   



3
6:50 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$12,000 St Saturnin Claiming Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: --

1950m
LE MANS Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 1950m
 1 551691
 2 438321
 3 513547
 4 540747
 5 100009
 6 0
 7 340038
 8 273311
 9 840605
 10 506400
 11 070000
 12 075979

Mymap (fr)
Cueros (ire)
Aramitz (fr)
Saint Cloud (ger)
Way To Marseille (fr)
Daytona (fr)
Isola Di Capri (fr)
Pavlova Sweets (ger)
Mallorca Sun (ire)
Palanzano (fr)
Wall D’artois (fr)
Dschingis Shaan (fr)

 12-2-1-0
 12-1-2-3
 13-2-1-3
 9-1-2-0
 15-1-3-4
 1-0-0-0
 11-1-0-2
 6-2-1-2
 17-0-0-0
 9-0-0-0
 7-0-0-0
 17-0-1-3

 $23,898 3 fr-f 60.5 [ 5] 
 $29,888 3 ire-g 60 [ 4] B
 $22,205 3 fr-c 58 [ 8] 
 $16,307 3 ger-c 58 [ 10] 
 $32,140 3 fr-g 58 [ 2] V
 $0 3 fr-f 56.5 [ 1] 
 $16,417 3 fr-f 56.5 [ 3] 
 $11,047 3 ger-f 56.5 [ 12] B
 $6,858 3 ire-c 56 [ 11] 
 $5,341 3 fr-g 56 [ 7] 
 $0 3 fr-g 56 [ 9] V
 $10,191 3 fr-f 54.5 [ 6] B

C Pacaut -1.5
A Subias -2.5
M Justum
M Guyon
Perrine Cheyer -1.5
R Mangione
C Grosbois
C Berge -2.5

H Journiac
H Lebouc
D Salmon -2.5
L Oger -2.5

10.0%
6.5%
2.5%

17.6%
6.2%
6.5%
4.3%
8.4%
8.0%
8.5%
6.8%
6.3%

G Pannier
F R Monfort
C Lequien
H Grewe
P Decouz
E Thueux
P Quinton
W Hickst
N Caullery
L Pontoir
D Grandin
G Juillet

8.5%
10.0%
36.4%
18.7%
15.3%

2.9%
10.2%
13.5%

7.6%
11.0%

0.0%
6.3%

 -- -- -71
 -- -- -64
 -- -- -8
 -- -- -15

 -- -- -37
 -- -- -28
 -- -- -45
 -- -- -62

 -- -- -47
 -- -- -20
 -- -- 
 -- -- 

 1-1-0-0
 2-0-1-1
 1-0-0-0
 2-0-0-0
 4-0-1-2
 0-0-0-0
 4-1-0-1
 1-0-0-0
 4-0-0-0
 4-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 3-0-0-1
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  LE MANS  1950M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1950M
 1 Mymap (fr)
 4 Saint Cloud (ger)
 8 Pavlova Sweets
 2 Cueros (ire)

-------------------------------------- 1 Mymap (fr) 100%
2 Cueros (ire) 67%
7 Isola Di Capri (fr) 33%

-------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Mymap (fr) Returned to her best with a claimer win over this course and distance last time out. Capable of following up. 
Saint Cloud (ger) Has a winning chance dropped to a claimer. Pavlova Sweets (ger) Won a claimer last time out and can double up. 
Cueros (ire) Is not out of it.

1  Mymap (fr) Total: 12-2-1-0 Turf: 11-2-1-0 Good: 11-2-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$23,898 (NG): 12-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 1-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-1-0-0

3grey-fr-f   Myboycharlie (IRE) -- Mapow (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 1-1-0-0
G Pannier Wins: 1600 2000 Places: 1100-2000 . Owner: Ecurie Initial

21.08.23 CLA 1600g HCP 56 58 C Guitraud [ 8]  - - 6 ($ --) 14 Close To You 1:38.00  ..... 6.06  .................................. Clairefontaine
08.09.23 STC 1600g HCP 50 58.5 A Pouchin [ 6]  - - 9 ($ --) 11 Ghrainne 1:39.70  ..... 7.12  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
28.09.23 LEN 2000g HCP 71 58.5 C Pacaut [ 5]  - - 1 ($ --) 9 Cueros 2:04.57  ..... 2.00  ..........................................Le Mans
 26 days LEN  1950   60.5 C Pacaut -1.5 [ 5] C Pacaut - Mymap (fr): 1-1-0-0   Last Win: 28/09/23 (26 Days)

2  Cueros (ire) Total: 12-1-2-3 Turf: 8-0-2-2 Good: 7-1-2-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 12th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$29,888 (B): 4-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 1-0-1-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

3bay-ire-g   Territories (IRE) -- Baqqa (IRE) Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 11-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Best Time:-- --1950m: 2-0-1-1
F R Monfort Wins: 2200 Places: 1000-2200 . Owner: R Dupuy-naulot

18.09.23 COM 2000h HCP 47 57.5 A Subias [ 2] B - - 3 ($ --) 11 Goldroschen 2:09.98  ..... 7.12  ......................................Compiegne
28.09.23 LEN 2000g HCP 65 58 A Subias [ 9] B - - 2 ($ --) 9 Mymap 2:04.57  ..... 2.00  ..........................................Le Mans
06.10.23 LLS 2200s HCP 64 58 I Mendizabal [ 3] B - - 1 ($ --) 13 Boltes Fal 2:13.26  ..... 5.00  ................................... Lyon La Soie
 18 days LEN  1950   60 A Subias -2.5 [ 4] B A Subias - Cueros (ire): 2-0-1-1   Last Win: 06/10/23 (18 Days)

3  Aramitz (fr) Total: 13-2-1-3 Turf: 11-2-1-3 Good: 6-1-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 2-0-0-2
Stakes:$22,205 (NG): 11-2-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-fr-c   Birchwood (IRE) -- Aracacha (UK) Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 8-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Best Time:-- --1950m: 1-0-0-0
C Lequien Wins: 1600(2) Places: 1000-1600 . Owner: T Cantin

21.08.23 CLA 1600g HCP 56 57.5 C Demuro [ 7]  - - 5 ($ --) 14 Close To You 1:38.00  ..... 5.81  .................................. Clairefontaine
14.09.23 LAT 1600s HCP 60 58 G Guedj-gay [ 5] B - - 4 ($ --) 10 Onyxka 1:44.62  ..... 3.50  ............................ La Teste de Buch
02.10.23 POR 1600s HCP 8 56 M Barzalona [ 1] B - - 7 ($ --) 13 Pitrizza 1:40.95  ... 11.00  .........................................Pornichet
 22 days LEN  1950   58 M Justum [ 8] M Justum - Aramitz (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 15/04/23 (192 Days)

4  Saint Cloud (ger) Total: 9-1-2-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 7th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$16,307 (NG): 6-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-ger-c   Amaron (GER) -- Strawberry (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 2-0-0-0
H Grewe Owner: D Cengiz

20.08.23 HAN 2000g HCP 50 57.5 C Santangelo. [ 9]  - - 7 ($ --) 11 Kitty O’shea --- ---  ..... 2.81  .......................................... Hanovre
17.09.23 HAN 1800g HCP 51 58 Wladimir Panov [ 8]  - - 4 ($ --) 9 Switsch --- ---  ..... 3.75  .......................................... Hanovre
07.10.23 DOR 1600g HCP 15 53 S Macredmond [ 9]  - - 7 ($ --) 9 Energy Dragon --- ---  ..... 8.50  ........................................ Dortmund
 17 days LEN  1950   58 M Guyon [ 10] M Guyon - Saint Cloud (ger): 0-0-0-0  

5  Way To Marseille (fr) Total: 15-1-3-4 Turf: 14-1-3-4 Good: 8-0-0-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 1-0-1-0
Stakes:$32,140 (NG): 15-1-3-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-fr-g   Galiway (UK) -- Carchi (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-3-2 Best Time:-- --1950m: 4-0-1-2
P Decouz Wins: 2600 Places: 1800-2600 . Owner: Gousserie Racing

14.08.23 CLA 2400g HCP 39 54.5 M Barzalona [ 2]  - - 12 ($ --) 15 Tarajal 2:33.10  ... 16.75  .................................. Clairefontaine
05.10.23 STC 2400g HCP 46 59.5 M Barzalona [ 13]  - - 11 ($ --) 16 Arcachon 2:34.39  ... 11.56  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
16.10.23 CLA 2400g HCP 37 59.5 M Barzalona [ 2]  - - 9 ($ --) 10 One Point 2:31.60  ... 14.81  .................................. Clairefontaine
  8 days LEN  1950   58 P Cheyer -1.5 [ 2] V Perrine Cheyer - Way To Marseille (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 22/05/23 (155 Days)



6  Daytona (fr) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3grey-fr-f   Recoletos -- Montillana (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 0-0-0-0
E Thueux Owner: H Delom De Mezerac

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
11.09.23 STC 2400g HCP 28 55.5 S Tison [ 11]  - - 10 ($ --) 10 Catch The Stars 2:37.15  ... 14.50  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 43 days LEN  1950   56.5 R Mangione [ 1] R Mangione - Daytona (fr): 0-0-0-0  

7  Isola Di Capri (fr) Total: 11-1-0-2 Turf: 9-1-0-2 Good: 6-0-0-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$16,417 (NG): 10-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 1-0-0-1 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

3gr iron-fr-f   Morandi -- Maureenda (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 4-1-0-1
P Quinton Wins: 2000 Places: 1800-2000 . Owner: Ec Haras D’erable/c Saint-yves

31.07.23 DEP 1800h HCP 0 57 H Journiac [ 9] B - - 12 ($ --) 12 Nikolaj 2:01.40  ... 34.31  ............................................ Dieppe
28.09.23 LEN 2000g HCP 59 56.5 C Grosbois [ 1]  - - 3 ($ --) 9 Mymap 2:04.57  ..... 2.50  ..........................................Le Mans
09.10.23 AMI 1600g HCP 45 56.5 M Marquette [ 1]  - - 8 ($ --) 10 Pavlova Sweets 1:42.80  ..... 6.00  ............................................Amiens
 15 days LEN  1950   56.5 C Grosbois [ 3] C Grosbois - Isola Di Capri (fr): 1-0-0-1   Last Win: 01/10/22 (388 Days)

8  Pavlova Sweets (ger) Total: 6-2-1-2 Turf: 6-2-1-2 Good: 4-1-1-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 7th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$11,047 (B): 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay f.-ger-f   Counterattack (GER) -- Paradise (GER) Fav: 3-1-0-1 54-56kg: 5-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 1-0-0-0
W Hickst Wins: 1600 1800 Places: 1600-1800 . Owner: Gestut Karlshof

10.09.23 DUS 1600g HCP 6 55 A Nina Baltromei [ 2]  - - 3 ($ --) 9 Outfit --- ---  ..... 3.50  .......................................Dusseldorf
24.09.23 COL 1800s HCP 29 54 S Macredmond [ 2]  - - 1 ($ --) 9 Alianne --- ---  ..... 5.00  .......................................... Cologne
09.10.23 AMI 1600g HCP 62 56.5 C Lecoeuvre [ 7] B - - 1 ($ --) 10 Lover With A G 1:42.80  ..... 3.50  ............................................Amiens
 15 days LEN  1950   56.5 C Berge -2.5 [ 12] B C Berge - Pavlova Sweets (ger): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 09/10/23 (15 Days)

9  Mallorca Sun (ire) Total: 17-0-0-0 Turf: 16-0-0-0 Good: 11-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 13th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$6,858 (NG): 17-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-ire-c   Intello (GER) -- Bilissie (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 4-0-0-0
N Caullery Owner: N Caullery

08.09.23 STC 1600g HCP 57 55.5 D Provost [ 3]  - - 6 ($ --) 11 Ghrainne 1:39.70  ..... 2.38  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
20.09.23 CHA 1600g HCP 45 59 H Journiac [ 10]  - - 12 ($ --) 14 October Chope 1:41.46  ..... 6.31  ..........................................Chantilly
09.10.23 AMI 1600g HCP 47 56 T Le Graet [ 2]  - - 5 ($ --) 10 Pavlova Sweets 1:42.80  ..... 4.88  ............................................Amiens
 15 days LEN  1950   56 H Journiac [ 11] H Journiac - Mallorca Sun (ire): 6-0-0-0  

10 Palanzano (fr) Total: 9-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 10th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$5,341 (NG): 9-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-g   Chanducoq -- Pise (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 4-0-0-0
L Pontoir Owner: F Pauly

26.08.23 CLA 1800s HCP 43 54 C Demuro [ 6]  - - 4 ($ --) 13 Zelina 1:55.90  ..... 4.12  .................................. Clairefontaine
15.09.23 STC 2000s HCP 30 58 A Pouchin [ 1]  - - 11 ($ --) 18 Sigrune 2:10.22  ..... 9.62  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
06.10.23 COM 2000s HCP 20 53 C Demuro [ 1]  - - 11 ($ --) 14 Morphewan 2:07.58  ... 13.81  ......................................Compiegne
 18 days LEN  1950   56 H Lebouc [ 7] H Lebouc - Palanzano (fr): 0-0-0-0  

11 Wall D’artois (fr) Total: 7-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 7-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3noipan-fr-g   Waldpark (GER) -- Nalabelle (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 0-0-0-0
D Grandin Owner: D Grandin

20.06.23 CLA 3600s HCP 0 67 A Seigneul [ ]  - - 98 ($ --) 12 Garibaldi 4:08.70  ... 50.00  .................................. Clairefontaine
11.09.23 CLA 3600s HCP 0 68 A Gautron [ ]  - - 98 ($ --) 7 Papillon Cyan 4:45.10  ... 50.00  .................................. Clairefontaine
09.10.23 AMI 1600g HCP 0 56 C Laude [ 4]  - - 10 ($ --) 10 Pavlova Sweets 1:42.80  ... 32.00  ............................................Amiens
 15 days LEN  1950   56 D Salmon -2.5 [ 9] V D Salmon - Wall D’artois (fr): 0-0-0-0  

12 Dschingis Shaan (fr) Total: 17-0-1-3 Turf: 11-0-1-2 Good: 7-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 2-0-0-0
Stakes:$10,191 (B): 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Dschingis Secret (GER) -- Kigali (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-2 Best Time:-- --1950m: 3-0-0-1
G Juillet Places: 1800-2000 . Owner: J Uzel

06.07.23 NAN 1600s HCP 45 54.5 O Andigne [ 6] B - - 9 ($ --) 14 Dom Duarte 1:40.41  ..... 5.12  ............................................ Nantes
25.07.23 LAL 2000s HCP 29 57.5 J Claudic [ 8] B - - 7 ($ --) 10 Sweet Fortune 2:14.50  ... 16.31  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
02.10.23 POR 2400s HCP 0 60.5 M Romary [ 8]  - - 9 ($ --) 9 Rodainah 2:29.36  ... 33.75  .........................................Pornichet
 22 days LEN  1950   54.5 L Oger -2.5 [ 6] B L Oger - Dschingis Shaan (fr): 0-0-0-0  
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7:25 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$23,000 Ad. Besnard Maiden Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: --

1950m
LE MANS Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 1950m
 1 3
 2 80
 3 0
 4 6
 5 6
 6 9
 7 47932
 8 7
 9 742
 10  
 11 7
 12  
 13  
 14  

Althuraya (fr)
Askaya (fr)
Million Miles Away (fr)
Arundhati (fr)
Silver D’artois (fr)
Velia (ire)
Jakima
Amarna (fr)
Malya (fr)
Nephtis
Royal Rosi (ger)
Miyalaa (fr)
Original Way (fr)
Grand Lili (fr)

 1-0-0-1
 2-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 5-0-1-1
 1-0-0-0
 3-0-1-0
 0-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0

 $3,053 2 fr-f 58 [ 5] 
 $0 2 fr-f 58 [ 12] 
 $0 2 fr-f 58 [ 10] 
 $0 2 fr-f 58 [ 1] 
 $0 2 fr-f 58 [ 9] 
 $0 2 ire-f 58 [ 14] 
 $3,327 2 uk-f 58 [ 11] 
 $0 2 fr-f 58 [ 6] 
 $4,248 2 fr-f 58 [ 7] 
 $0 2 uk-f 58 [ 3] 
 $0 2 ger-f 58 [ 13] 
 $0 2 fr-f 56 [ 8] 
 $0 2 fr-f 56 [ 4] 
 $0 2 fr-f 56 [ 2] 

Alex Roussel
C Belmont -2.5
M Guyon
A Pouchin
D Salmon -2.5
Eddy Hardouin
D Boche
C Grosbois
Laura Grosso -1.5
B Flandrin
S Maillot
J Delaunay -3.5

Y Barille
R Mangione

10.6%
8.4%

17.6%
11.3%

6.8%
6.7%
7.8%
4.3%
7.2%
5.9%
6.7%
5.9%

10.0%
6.5%

P De Chevigny
F Belmont
P Bary
A Fabre
D Grandin
S Kobayashi
L Gadbin
Mme D Mele
M R Philippon
E Libaud
N Clement
Jean Dubois
E D Monfort
G Bietolini

17.6%
0.0%

16.1%
19.7%

0.0%
13.2%

8.6%
19.1%

5.1%
8.5%

13.7%
8.0%
9.2%

10.0%

 -- -- -50
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- -27
 -- -- -41
 62 62 +2
 -- -- -44

 -- -- -41
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 

 1-0-0-1
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 1-0-1-0
 0-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  LE MANS  1950M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1950M
 1 Althuraya (fr)
 14 Grand Lili (fr)
 7 Jakima
 6 Velia (ire)

-------------------------------------- 1 Althuraya (fr) 33% -------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Althuraya (fr) Encouraging first-up run when finishing 3th over 2000m. Should improve and strip fitter. Grand Lili (fr) Saxon 
Warrior filly out of Castle Of May. Jakima Improving the further she goes. Has a winning chance on French debut. Velia (ire) Showed 
improvement when runner-up last time out.

1  Althuraya (fr) Total: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Good: 1-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$3,053 (NG): 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 1-0-0-1 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

2bay-fr-f   Lawman -- Loanne (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 1-0-0-1
P De Chevigny Places: 2000 . Owner: R Al-mohannadi

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
28.09.23 LEN 2000g HCP 50 56 O Andigne [ 12]  - - 3 ($ --) 12 Letsroll 2:05.41  ..... 4.00  ..........................................Le Mans
 26 days LEN  1950   58 Alex Roussel [ 5] Alex Roussel - Althuraya (fr): 0-0-0-0  

2  Askaya (fr) Total: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-f   Birchwood (IRE) -- Ascending Angel (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 0-0-0-0
F Belmont Owner: G Delachaux

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
23.06.23 STC 1400g HCP 0 52.5 C Belmont [ 8]  - - 8 ($ --) 10 Zarajane 1:33.42  ... 14.56  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
07.07.23 CLA 1600g HCP 0 56 C Belmont [ 12]  - - 12 ($ --) 12 Shiffrin 1:38.40  ... 24.62  .................................. Clairefontaine
109 days LEN  1950   58 C Belmont -2.5 [ 12] C Belmont - Askaya (fr): 2-0-0-0  

3  Million Miles Away (fr) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2chestnut-fr-f   Sea The Stars (IRE) -- Channel (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 0-0-0-0
P Bary Owner: Ecurie Jean-Louis Bouchar

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
20.09.23 CHA 1600g HCP 0 57 P Bazire [ 8]  - - 13 ($ --) 13 Aventure 1:40.66  ... 18.12  ..........................................Chantilly
 34 days LEN  1950   58 M Guyon [ 10] M Guyon - Million Miles Away (fr): 0-0-0-0  

4  Arundhati (fr) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-f   Intello (GER) -- Asulayana (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 0-0-0-0
A Fabre Owner: Mme A Fabre

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
11.10.23 CHA 1800g HCP 0 56 M Favriaux [ 4]  - - 6 ($ --) 7 Alakai 1:59.70  ..... 9.00  ..........................................Chantilly
 13 days LEN  1950   58 A Pouchin [ 1] A Pouchin - Arundhati (fr): 0-0-0-0  



5  Silver D’artois (fr) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay f.-fr-f   Silverwave -- Eclidor (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 0-0-0-0
D Grandin Owner: D Grandin

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
11.10.23 LEC 1800g HCP 27 54.5 L Gallo [ 2]  - - 6 ($ --) 8 Norsk 1:56.20  ... 16.00  ........................... Le Croise-Laroche
 13 days LEN  1950   58 D Salmon -2.5 [ 9] D Salmon - Silver D’artois (fr): 0-0-0-0  

6  Velia (ire) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-ire-f   Magna Grecia (IRE) -- Ventura (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 0-0-0-0
S Kobayashi Owner: Healthy Wood Co Ltd

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
02.09.23 CRO 1600g HCP 41 58 M Velon [ 5]  - - 9 ($ --) 12 Belise 1:47.17  ..... 4.62  ..............................................Craon
 52 days LEN  1950   58 Eddy Hardouin [ 14] Eddy Hardouin - Velia (ire): 0-0-0-0  

7  Jakima Total: 5-0-1-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Good: 4-0-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$3,327 (NG): 5-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2b-uk-f   Kodiac (UK) -- Dream Clover (UK) Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Best Time:-- --1950m: 0-0-0-0
L Gadbin Places: 1400-1600 . Owner: Langlais Bld/ Euro Limousin

21.07.23 NBU 1200g HCP 42 58 R Hornby [ 3]  - - 9 ($ --) 12 Betties Bay 1:14.06  ..... 8.88  .....................................soon behind
06.08.23 CHS 1400s HCP 54 56 D Probert [ 2]  - - 3 ($ --) 9 Making Dreams 1:33.27  ..... 2.75  .............................kept on one pace
14.08.23 KMP 1600s HCP 60 60.5 D Probert [ 5]  - - 2 ($ --) 6 American Tale 1:43.68  ..... 0.50  ..............................not reach winner
 71 days LEN  1950  62 58 D Boche [ 11] D Boche - Jakima: 0-0-0-0  

8  Amarna (fr) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

2grey-fr-f   Toronado (IRE) -- Causa Proxima (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 1-0-0-0
Mme D Mele Owner: Mme D Mele

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
28.09.23 LEN 2000g HCP 44 56 Alex Roussel [ 3]  - - 7 ($ --) 12 Letsroll 2:05.41  ..... 6.12  ..........................................Le Mans
 26 days LEN  1950   58 C Grosbois [ 6] C Grosbois - Amarna (fr): 0-0-0-0  

9  Malya (fr) Total: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$4,248 (NG): 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-f   Seabhac (USA) -- Quanti (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 1-0-1-0
Mme R Philippon Places: 2000 . Owner: R Philippon

06.09.23 LYO 1400g HCP 0 53.5 E Puillet-roda [ 1]  - - 7 ($ --) 9 Ribaltagaia 1:25.61  ... 15.00  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
17.09.23 NCY 1400s HCP 23 56.5 Laura Grosso [ 8]  - - 4 ($ --) 8 Alabama Moon 1:26.47  ..... 9.06  ............................................. Nancy
01.10.23 STB 2000s HCP 41 56.5 Laura Grosso [ 2]  - - 2 ($ --) 12 Dschingis Suive 2:14.99  ..... 1.50  ...................................... Strasbourg
 23 days LEN  1950   58 Laura Grosso -1.5 [ 7] Laura Grosso - Malya (fr): 2-0-1-0  

10 Nephtis Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-uk-f   Intello (GER) -- Champenoise (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 0-0-0-0
E Libaud Owner: J Seror

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         LEN  1950   58 B Flandrin [ 3] B Flandrin - Nephtis: 0-0-0-0  

11 Royal Rosi (ger) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay f.-ger-f   Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) -- Rosinante (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 1-0-0-0
N Clement Owner: Mme S Thayer

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
15.09.23 STC 2000s HCP 0 56.5 A Molins [ 8]  - - 7 ($ --) 8 Rose Jaipur 2:15.92  ... 11.25  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 39 days LEN  1950   58 S Maillot [ 13] S Maillot - Royal Rosi (ger): 0-0-0-0  

12 Miyalaa (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-f   Shalaa (IRE) -- Rasmiya (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 0-0-0-0
Jean Dubois Owner: Ecurie Victoria Dreams

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         LEN  1950   56 J Delaunay -3.5 [ 8] J Delaunay - Miyalaa (fr): 0-0-0-0  

13 Original Way (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2grey-fr-f   Galiway (UK) -- Magic Date (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 0-0-0-0
E D Monfort Owner: Ecu  Ecuries Moise Ohana

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         LEN  1950   56 Y Barille [ 4] Y Barille - Original Way (fr): 0-0-0-0  

14 Grand Lili (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-f   Saxon Warrior (JPN) -- Castle Of May (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 0-0-0-0
G Bietolini Owner: Haras De Hus

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         LEN  1950   56 R Mangione [ 2] R Mangione - Grand Lili (fr): 0-0-0-0  



5
8:07 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$17,000 St Georges Maiden Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: --

1950m
LE MANS Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 1950m
 1 4606
 2 8
 3 32562
 4 2232
 5 7
 6 24
 7 07
 8 292422
 9  
 10  
 11  

Gulf Pearl (ire)
Boum Du Ninian (fr)
Tertuliane Bloom (fr)
Tranquil Rose (fr)
Ozma (fr)
A Ta Guise (fr)
Toscane Temple (fr)
Korea (ger)
Zoubareva (fr)
Rika De La Vis (fr)
Aka’brilla (fr)

 4-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 5-0-2-1
 4-0-3-1
 1-0-0-0
 2-0-1-0
 2-0-0-0
 6-0-4-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0

 $843 3 ire-f 58 [ 6] 
 $0 3 fr-f 58 [ 5] 
 $11,322 3 fr-f 58 [ 10] 
 $10,492 3 fr-f 58 [ 8] 
 $0 3 fr-f 58 [ 7] 
 $5,140 3 fr-f 58 [ 3] 
 $0 3 fr-f 58 [ 4] 
 $15,699 3 ger-f 58 [ 11] 
 $0 3 fr-f 56 [ 1] 
 $0 3 fr-f 56 [ 2] 
 $0 3 fr-f 56 [ 9] 

P Bazire
C Le Gland -2.5
A Pouchin
M Guyon
C Pacaut -1.5
C Janneau -3.5
J Moutard
S Maillot
H Lebouc
R Mangione
Eddy Hardouin

8.5%
7.4%

11.3%
17.6%
10.0%

0.0%
5.2%
6.7%
8.5%
6.5%
6.7%

P Bary
B Legros
P&j Brandt
H Pantall
M S Jaffrelot-bedon
Y Barberot
M S Jaffrelot-bedon
N Clement
M Ratsimihah
M Baratti
Mlle C Fey

16.1%
5.8%

12.7%
12.6%

9.1%
15.3%

9.1%
13.7%
40.0%

5.7%
7.1%

 71 71 +71
 -- -- 
 -- -- -59
 -- -- -42

 -- -- -21
 -- -- -28
 -- -- -17
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 

 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 2-0-1-1
 1-0-0-0
 2-0-1-0
 1-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  LE MANS  1950M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1950M
 4 Tranquil Rose (fr)
 8 Korea (ger)
 3 Tertuliane Bloom
 1 Gulf Pearl (ire)

-------------------------------------- -------------------------------------- -------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Tranquil Rose (fr) Runner-up in three of her four starts and should go one better tin this line-up. Korea (ger) Drops in 
distance this time but can fight out the finish again. Tertuliane Bloom (fr) Fair form before that and is capable of finishing in the money. Gulf 
Pearl (ire) Is capable of improvement.

1  Gulf Pearl (ire) Total: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$843 (NG): 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-ire-f   No Nay Never (USA) -- Alta Anna (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 0-0-0-0
P Bary Owner: Al Shira’aa Farms

02.04.23 LEO 1600h HCP 44 58.5 C T Keane [ 4]  - - 6 ($ --) 10 Curvature 1:51.79  ... 11.62  .........soon ridden and no impression
03.05.23 GOW 1900y HCP 34 58 C T Keane [ 12]  - - 13 ($ --) 15 Empress Of Beauty 2:06.47  ... 24.00  ........................................weakened
24.09.23 FTN 2200s HCP 0 58 E Verhestraeten [ 10]  - - 6 ($ --) 10 Ashalyka 2:18.28  ..... 2.12  ..................................Fontainebleau
 30 days LEN  1950  71 58 P Bazire [ 6] P Bazire - Gulf Pearl (ire): 0-0-0-0  

2  Boum Du Ninian (fr) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Le Houssais -- Boum Des Aigles (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 0-0-0-0
B Legros Owner: Mme Mb Boche

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
05.10.23 NAN 2400h HCP 0 54.5 C Le Gland [ 1]  - - 8 ($ --) 9 Marfisa 2:38.42  ... 29.75  ............................................ Nantes
 19 days LEN  1950   58 C Le Gland -2.5 [ 5] C Le Gland - Boum Du Ninian (fr): 1-0-0-0  

3  Tertuliane Bloom (fr) Total: 5-0-2-1 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Good: 5-0-2-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 3-0-1-1
Stakes:$11,322 (NG): 5-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-fr-f   Recorder (UK) -- Senorita Bloom (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 0-0-0-0
P&j Brandt Places: 1400-1600 . Owner: Mme P Brandt

26.05.23 COM 1800g HCP 22 58 A Pouchin [ 11]  - - 5 ($ --) 11 Vaux Le Vicomte 1:49.87  ..... 7.31  ......................................Compiegne
23.06.23 STC 1400g HCP 51 58.5 C Demuro [ 7]  - - 6 ($ --) 13 Liwa Oasis 1:31.14  ..... 4.44  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
21.08.23 CLA 1600g HCP 59 57.5 M Guyon [ 9]  - - 2 ($ --) 14 Close To You 1:38.00  ..... 5.00  .................................. Clairefontaine
 64 days LEN  1950   58 A Pouchin [ 10] A Pouchin - Tertuliane Bloom (fr): 1-0-0-0  

4  Tranquil Rose (fr) Total: 4-0-3-1 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Good: 4-0-3-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$10,492 (NG): 4-0-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Kingman (UK) -- Needleleaf (UK) Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 2-0-1-1
H Pantall Places: 1800-2000 . Owner: Godolphin SNC

15.04.23 WOL 1800s HCP 72 58 James Doyle [ 2]  - - 2 ($ --) 7 Maid In London 1:49.59  ..... 1.50  . headed final 100 yards and no extra
14.09.23 FTN 2000g HCP 34 58 C Lecoeuvre [ 4]  - - 3 ($ --) 9 Caelestis 2:04.77  ..... 3.75  ..................................Fontainebleau
30.09.23 ANG 2000g HCP 42 56.5 S Saadi [ 2]  - - 2 ($ --) 10 Alsimrya 2:12.00  ..... 2.50  ............................................ Angers
 24 days LEN  1950   58 M Guyon [ 8] M Guyon - Tranquil Rose (fr): 0-0-0-0  

5  Ozma (fr) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-fr-f   Recorder (UK) -- Irrationnelle (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 1-0-0-0
Mme S Jaffrelot-bedon Owner: Mme C Laffitte/s Jaffrelot/duval

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
30.09.23 ANG 2000g HCP 21 54.5 C Pacaut [ 3]  - - 7 ($ --) 10 Alsimrya 2:12.00  ..... 8.75  ............................................ Angers
 24 days LEN  1950   58 C Pacaut -1.5 [ 7] C Pacaut - Ozma (fr): 1-0-0-0  



6  A Ta Guise (fr) Total: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$5,140 (NG): 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Almanzor -- At Your Pleasure (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 2-0-1-0
Y Barberot Places: 2000 . Owner: Riviera Equine / Haras D’Etreham

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
03.01.23 POR 2000s HCP 0 56 C Guitraud [ 5]  - - 2 ($ --) 8 Ellonienne 2:21.13  ..... 0.25  .........................................Pornichet
14.09.23 FTN 2000g HCP 28 58 C Janneau [ 7]  - - 4 ($ --) 9 Caelestis 2:04.77  ..... 6.25  ..................................Fontainebleau
 40 days LEN  1950   58 C Janneau -3.5 [ 3] C Janneau - A Ta Guise (fr): 1-0-0-0  

7  Toscane Temple (fr) Total: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay f.-fr-f   Sommerabend (UK) -- Sottovoce (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 1-0-0-0
Mme S Jaffrelot-bedon Owner: Mme S Jaffrelot-bedon

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
17.08.23 SML 1800s HCP 0 56 M Justum [ 3]  - - 10 ($ --) 11 Del Cielo 1:55.70  ... 19.06  .......................................Saint-Malo
14.09.23 FTN 2000g HCP 17 58 Alex Roussel [ 10]  - - 7 ($ --) 9 Caelestis 2:04.77  ... 10.25  ..................................Fontainebleau
 40 days LEN  1950   58 J Moutard [ 4] J Moutard - Toscane Temple (fr): 0-0-0-0  

8  Korea (ger) Total: 6-0-4-0 Turf: 6-0-4-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 7th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$15,699 (NG): 6-0-4-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-ger-f   Amaron (UK) -- Konigsbraut (GER) Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-4-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 0-0-0-0
N Clement Places: 2200-3000 . Owner: Mme S Thayer

13.07.23 COM 2800s HCP 90 58 T Trullier [ 8]  - - 4 ($ --) 10 Marelie 3:10.34  ..... 1.81  ......................................Compiegne
24.08.23 CTB 2600s HCP 59 56.5 T Trullier [ 5]  - - 2 ($ --) 8 Dalmanndi 3:07.31  ..... 4.00  ..................................Chateaubriant
24.09.23 FTN 3000s HCP 0 58 M Mijuskovic [ 2]  - - 2 ($ --) 9 Riskabahia 3:30.45  ..... 1.25  ..................................Fontainebleau
 30 days LEN  1950   58 S Maillot [ 11] S Maillot - Korea (ger): 2-0-1-0  

9  Zoubareva (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Zanzibari (USA) -- Miss Annie (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 0-0-0-0
M Ratsimihah Owner: M Andriantsoa Ratsimihah

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         LEN  1950   56 H Lebouc [ 1] H Lebouc - Zoubareva (fr): 0-0-0-0  

10 Rika De La Vis (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Masterstroke (USA) -- Lorie De La Vis (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 0-0-0-0
M Baratti Owner: L Doulayram

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         LEN  1950   56 R Mangione [ 2] R Mangione - Rika De La Vis (fr): 0-0-0-0  

11 Aka’brilla (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Sommerabend (UK) -- Akua’rill (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1950m: 0-0-0-0
Mlle C Fey Owner: C Emden

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         LEN  1950   56 Eddy Hardouin [ 9] Eddy Hardouin - Aka’brilla (fr): 0-0-0-0  



6
8:42 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$20,000 Marcel Coutard Handicap 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: --

2300m
LE MANS Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 2300m
 1 425287
 2 283920
 3 734553
 4 375707
 5 055854
 6 7447
 7 097146
 8 761222
 9 5664
 10 775062
 11 473974
 12 059275

Lixi (fr)
Grease (fr)
Scat Lady (fr)
Cool Heart (fr)
Bolt Of Thunder (ire)
Princess Kara (fr)
L’ambassadeur
Slick Chick (ire)
Zibulon (fr)
Ladiva (fr)
Recoleros (fr)
Mehgaway (fr)

 14-0-3-2
 11-0-2-3
 14-0-0-3
 8-1-0-1
 24-1-3-3
 4-0-0-0
 9-1-0-0
 13-2-3-0
 4-0-0-0
 19-1-2-3
 12-0-1-1
 9-0-2-0

 $16,933 3 fr-f 60 [ 1] B
 $16,776 3 fr-g 60 [ 8] V
 $11,772 3 fr-f 60 [ 2] 
 $8,230 3 fr-c 60 [ 4] B
 $31,924 3 ire-g 59.5 [ 7] 
 $3,009 3 fr-f 59 [ 6] 
 $9,477 3 uk-g 58.5 [ 3] 
 $25,000 3 ire-f 58 [ 10] 
 $2,434 3 fr-g 58 [ 11] 
 $32,080 3 fr-f 54.5 [ 5] 
 $10,354 3 fr-c 54.5 [ 12] 
 $8,695 3 fr-f 53.5 [ 9] 

A Subias -1
A Pouchin
M Foulon
M Berto
E Crublet
H Lebouc
H Journiac
L Roussel
C Pacaut -1.5
C Grosbois
P Remoue -2.5
Perrine Cheyer -1.5

6.5%
11.3%

0.0%
6.9%
8.6%
8.5%
8.0%

10.2%
10.0%

4.3%
5.6%
6.2%

F R Monfort
E&g Leenders
N Paysan
Mlle G Menato
J Silva
T Poche
P Decouz
E D Monfort
O Regley
G Juillet
A Fouassier
A Fouassier

10.0%
3.8%
4.1%
5.9%
6.7%
7.1%

15.3%
9.2%
2.8%
6.3%
9.1%
9.1%

 -- -- -54
 -- -- -25
 -- -- -56
 -- -- -41

 69 67 +25
 -- -- -37
 -- -- -35
 60 60 +4

 -- -- -45
 -- -- -43
 -- -- -38
 -- -- -42

 2-0-1-1
 0-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 2-0-0-1
 1-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 2-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  LE MANS  2300M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2300M
 8 Slick Chick (ire)
 3 Scat Lady (fr)
 11 Recoleros (fr)
 5 Bolt Of Thunder

-------------------------------------- 10 Ladiva (fr) 33% -------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Slick Chick (ire) Versatile distance-wise and can go one better. Scat Lady (fr) Third in a handicap last time out and can 
contest the finish. Recoleros (fr) Can do even better this time. Bolt Of Thunder (ire) Fair form in claimers of late and is not out of it.

1  Lixi (fr) Total: 14-0-3-2 Turf: 11-0-3-2 Good: 12-0-2-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 9th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$16,933 (B): 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Almanzor -- Ludiana (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Best Time:-- --2300m: 2-0-1-1
F R Monfort Places: 1400-3000 . Owner: K Strangeway

16.09.23 LAL 3000s HCP 62 59 A Subias [ 2]  - - 2 ($ --) 12 Sweet Fortune 3:22.91  ..... 2.00  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
30.09.23 ANG 3000g HCP 36 56.5 A Subias [ 12]  - - 8 ($ --) 16 Kathina 3:14.81  ... 10.56  ............................................ Angers
15.10.23 BLB 2400s HCP 54 57 M Eon [ 5]  - - 7 ($ --) 9 The Top Gatsby 2:39.57  ..... 5.38  .......................Bordeaux Le Bouscat
  9 days LEN  2300   60 A Subias -1 [ 1] B A Subias - Lixi (fr): 3-0-2-0  

2  Grease (fr) Total: 11-0-2-3 Turf: 8-0-2-2 Good: 7-0-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 1-0-0-1
Stakes:$16,776 (NG): 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-g   The Grey Gatsby (IRE) -- Lily Paramount (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-2 Best Time:-- --2300m: 0-0-0-0
E&g Leenders Places: 1800-2600 . Owner: Mme P Jouanneteau

30.06.23 CLA 2400g HCP 65 57 M Barzalona [ 9] B - - 9 ($ --) 13 Mr Le Philosophe 2:32.10  ..... 5.00  .................................. Clairefontaine
06.07.23 NAN 2400s HCP 73 58 T Piccone [ 6] B - - 2 ($ --) 10 Zakouski 2:35.44  ..... 4.00  ............................................ Nantes
16.10.23 CLA 2400g HCP 25 59 C Demuro [ 9] B - - 10 ($ --) 10 One Point 2:31.60  ... 19.31  .................................. Clairefontaine
  8 days LEN  2300   60 A Pouchin [ 8] V A Pouchin - Grease (fr): 0-0-0-0  

3  Scat Lady (fr) Total: 14-0-0-3 Turf: 12-0-0-3 Good: 9-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 8th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$11,772 (NG): 14-0-0-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Seahenge (USA) -- Lady Apples (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Best Time:-- --2300m: 1-0-0-0
N Paysan Places: 1600-2400 . Owner: D Huyck/d Lorier/ecuriesapi/r Gr

26.08.23 CLA 1800s HCP 49 57 C Poirier [ 4]  - - 5 ($ --) 13 Zelina 1:55.90  ..... 4.25  .................................. Clairefontaine
30.09.23 ANG 2200g HCP 64 57.5 C Poirier [ 8]  - - 5 ($ --) 9 Cyane 2:26.91  ..... 0.75  ............................................ Angers
15.10.23 BLB 2400s HCP 56 56.5 M Foulon [ 9]  - - 3 ($ --) 9 The Top Gatsby 2:39.57  ..... 4.25  .......................Bordeaux Le Bouscat
  9 days LEN  2300   60 M Foulon [ 2] M Foulon - Scat Lady (fr): 1-0-0-1  

4  Cool Heart (fr) Total: 8-1-0-1 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Good: 3-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 1-0-0-1
Stakes:$8,230 (B): 6-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3grey-fr-c   Kendargent -- Heart Sprinkled (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Best Time:-- --2300m: 2-0-0-1
Mlle G Menato Wins: 2400 Places: 2200-2400 . Owner: A Berto

23.06.23 STC 2800g HCP 52 55 M Velon [ 4]  - - 7 ($ --) 10 Robinie 3:15.66  ... 13.06  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
26.08.23 CLA 2200s HCP 0 58.5 C Demuro [ 2] B - - 12 ($ --) 12 Goldyway De Saon 2:27.20  ... 50.00  .................................. Clairefontaine
25.09.23 VIC 2400s HCP 41 60 A Madamet [ 11]  - - 7 ($ --) 13 Villa Joali 2:35.76  ..... 8.50  ...............................................Vichy
 29 days LEN  2300   60 M Berto [ 4] B M Berto - Cool Heart (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 26/02/23 (240 Days)

5  Bolt Of Thunder (ire) Total: 24-1-3-3 Turf: 17-1-2-2 Good: 14-0-2-3 Class : 0-0-0-0 17th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$31,924 (NG): 21-1-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3gr-ire-g   Kessaar (IRE) -- Hope And Faith (IRE) Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 16-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-0 Best Time:-- --2300m: 1-0-0-0
J Silva Wins: 1600 Places: 1100-1800 . Owner: J Da Silva

18.09.23 COM 2000h HCP 28 61 E Crublet [ 7]  - - 8 ($ --) 11 Goldroschen 2:09.98  ... 18.88  ......................................Compiegne
28.09.23 LEN 2000g HCP 61 58 E Crublet [ 3] B - - 5 ($ --) 9 Mymap 2:04.57  ..... 3.50  ..........................................Le Mans
13.10.23 COM 1800g HCP 42 56 E Crublet [ 4]  - - 4 ($ --) 9 Akagera 1:53.98  ..... 5.56  ......................................Compiegne
 11 days LEN  2300  67 59.5 E Crublet [ 7] E Crublet - Bolt Of Thunder (ire): 4-0-0-0   Last Win: 23/03/23 (215 Days)



6  Princess Kara (fr) Total: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$3,009 (NG): 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Agent Secret (IRE) -- Solkara (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2300m: 0-0-0-0
T Poche Owner: Jc Datchi/c Cohen/ec Moise Ohana

24.08.23 CTB 2600s HCP 54 56.5 H Lebouc [ 2]  - - 4 ($ --) 8 Dalmanndi 3:07.31  ..... 6.06  ..................................Chateaubriant
15.09.23 NAN 2400s HCP 36 56.5 H Lebouc [ 9]  - - 4 ($ --) 9 Khamephis Game 2:35.96  ..... 4.50  ............................................ Nantes
30.09.23 ANG 3000g HCP 37 56.5 H Lebouc [ 8]  - - 7 ($ --) 16 Kathina 3:14.81  ..... 9.81  ............................................ Angers
 24 days LEN  2300   59 H Lebouc [ 6] H Lebouc - Princess Kara (fr): 4-0-0-0  

7  L’ambassadeur Total: 9-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Good: 6-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$9,477 (NG): 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-uk-g   Shalaa (IRE) -- Pearl Banks (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Best Time:-- --2300m: 0-0-0-0
P Decouz Wins: 2400 Places: 2400 . Owner: Gousserie Racing

12.04.23 EVX 2400h HCP 68 56 H Journiac [ 8] B - - 1 ($ --) 9 Mr Gabriel 2:54.70  ..... 0.50  ............................................ Evreux
25.04.23 AGT 2400g HCP 54 58 H Journiac [ 1] B - - 4 ($ --) 9 Deauville 2:49.60  ..... 5.25  ......................................... Argentan
11.10.23 LEC 2400g HCP 35 56 Perrine Cheyer [ 1] B - - 6 ($ --) 7 Let’s Get Loud 2:48.60  ..... 9.25  ........................... Le Croise-Laroche
 13 days LEN  2300   58.5 H Journiac [ 3] H Journiac - L’ambassadeur: 4-1-0-0   Last Win: 12/04/23 (195 Days)

8  Slick Chick (ire) Total: 13-2-3-0 Turf: 11-1-3-0 Good: 8-2-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 7th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$25,000 (NG): 10-1-3-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-ire-f   Belardo (IRE) -- Combination (FR) Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 8-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-3-0 Best Time:-- --2300m: 0-0-0-0
E D Monfort Wins: 1400 2000 Places: 1400-2400 . Owner: G Augustin-Normand

10.08.23 VIT 2400h HCP 0 59 T Bachelot [ 6]  - - 2 ($ --) 10 Lancillotto 2:34.47  ..... 1.00  ............................................... Vittel
21.08.23 VIC 2000s HCP 59 59 L Roussel [ 3]  - - 2 ($ --) 17 Surprize Me 2:05.96  ..... 0.50  ...............................................Vichy
25.09.23 VIC 2400s HCP 56 57.5 M Barzalona [ 6]  - - 2 ($ --) 13 Villa Joali 2:35.76  ..... 0.12  ...............................................Vichy
 29 days LEN  2300  60 58 L Roussel [ 10] L Roussel - Slick Chick (ire): 2-0-1-0   Last Win: 18/07/23 (98 Days)

9  Zibulon (fr) Total: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$2,434 (NG): 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-g   Dschingis Secret (GER) -- Anecdotique (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2300m: 0-0-0-0
O Regley Owner: D Blot/mme S Blot

24.08.23 CTB 2600s HCP 49 58 O Andigne [ 8]  - - 6 ($ --) 8 Dalmanndi 3:07.31  ..... 9.62  ..................................Chateaubriant
15.09.23 NAN 2400s HCP 26 58 O Andigne [ 1]  - - 6 ($ --) 9 Khamephis Game 2:35.96  ... 10.75  ............................................ Nantes
07.10.23 CHO 1800s HCP 45 60 O Andigne [ 4]  - - 4 ($ --) 8 Retonval 1:59.45  ..... 0.88  ............................................. Cholet
 17 days LEN  2300   58 C Pacaut -1.5 [ 11] C Pacaut - Zibulon (fr): 0-0-0-0  

10 Ladiva (fr) Total: 19-1-2-3 Turf: 19-1-2-3 Good: 9-0-2-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 15th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$32,080 (NG): 19-1-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 2-0-1-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Authorized (IRE) -- Diva Power (IRE) Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-2 Best Time:-- --2300m: 2-0-0-0
G Juillet Wins: 2400 Places: 2000-2600 . Owner: Ab Pellerin

28.09.23 LEN 2000g HCP 38 57.5 M Marquette [ 4]  - - 11 ($ --) 15 Shirin 2:03.84  ..... 5.88  ..........................................Le Mans
09.10.23 AMI 2800g HCP 33 58.5 M Marquette [ 11]  - - 6 ($ --) 10 Douro Valley 3:13.63  ..... 8.50  ............................................Amiens
14.10.23 LSB 2600g HCP 43 54.5 M Marquette [ 3]  - - 2 ($ --) 6 Rebel Angel 3:09.55  ..... 1.25  ...................................... Les Sables
 10 days LEN  2300   54.5 C Grosbois [ 5] C Grosbois - Ladiva (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 12/05/23 (165 Days)

11 Recoleros (fr) Total: 12-0-1-1 Turf: 9-0-1-1 Good: 6-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 6th up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$10,354 (NG): 12-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-fr-c   Recoletos -- Marron (UK) Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Best Time:-- --2300m: 0-0-0-0
A Fouassier Places: 2000 . Owner: O Horvath

24.08.23 DEA 1800s HCP 18 56.5 A Crastus [ 1]  - - 9 ($ --) 15 Alcotan 1:58.36  ..... 6.31  ......................................... Deauville
05.09.23 EVX 2400s HCP 45 58 F Veron [ 2]  - - 7 ($ --) 13 Kelpie 2:42.70  ..... 8.06  ............................................ Evreux
06.10.23 COM 2000s HCP 38 60 C Soumillon [ 3]  - - 4 ($ --) 13 Cala Moli 2:10.24  ..... 6.75  ......................................Compiegne
 18 days LEN  2300   54.5 P Remoue -2.5 [ 12] P Remoue - Recoleros (fr): 0-0-0-0  

12 Mehgaway (fr) Total: 9-0-2-0 Turf: 9-0-2-0 Good: 5-0-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 10th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$8,695 (NG): 6-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Galiway (UK) -- Mehitabel (FR) Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Best Time:-- --2300m: 0-0-0-0
A Fouassier Places: 2400 . Owner: M Ghys

05.09.23 EVX 2400s HCP 43 57 Perrine Cheyer [ 8]  - - 2 ($ --) 13 Chayton Gift 2:45.90  ..... 0.25  ............................................ Evreux
16.09.23 LAL 3000s HCP 42 52 P Remoue [ 9]  - - 7 ($ --) 12 Sweet Fortune 3:22.91  ..... 3.69  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
05.10.23 STC 2400g HCP 42 59 Perrine Cheyer [ 13]  - - 5 ($ --) 16 Kozachka 2:39.74  ..... 2.75  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 19 days LEN  2300   53.5 P Cheyer -1.5 [ 9] Perrine Cheyer - Mehgaway (fr): 3-0-1-0  



7
9:17 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$16,000 Wildenberg Handicap 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 06/11/2020 Miss Tiche (ire) T Menuet 61.5kg 1:22.60

1400m
LE MANS Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 1400m
 1 261562
 2 665360
 3 334207
 4 503392
 5 034553
 6 336140
 7 655604
 8 210806
 9 352288
 10 501099
 11 000887

Becho (fr)
Marvelous Caprice (fr)
Toocoolforschool (fr)
Mino Pico
Banksy (ger)
Atlantica (fr)
Jasmina (fr)
Le Havre Dream Up
Flyleyf (fr)
Stranger (fr)
Red The West (fr)

 23-4-4-2
 6-0-0-1
 21-0-3-5
 10-0-2-2
 38-3-2-3
 33-5-2-6
 39-4-2-2
 35-6-2-2
 38-2-5-5
 67-5-6-6
 31-2-1-0

 $50,154 5 fr-m 60 [ 9] 
 $3,411 4 fr-g 59.5 [ 8] 
 $35,585 4 fr-m 58.5 [ 10] V
 $13,238 4 uk-m 58.5 [ 11] B
 $42,600 5 ger-g 58 [ 6] 
 $51,937 6 fr-m 57.5 [ 3] 
 $54,726 6 fr-m 56.5 [ 1] V
 $64,930 8 fr-h 56.5 [ 4] 
 $45,598 7 fr-g 55.5 [ 7] B
 $80,029 6 fr-g 53.5 [ 5] 
 $22,473 6 fr-g 51 [ 2] 

M Romary -2.5
M Foulon
H Lebouc
D Santiago -1.5

F Lefebvre
C Pacaut -1.5
C Berge -1.5
A Werle
F Valle Skar -1.5
C Le Gland -2.5
M Justum

9.4%
0.0%
8.5%
9.0%
5.4%

10.0%
8.4%
4.1%
7.0%
7.4%
2.5%

R Montenegro
L U Grajales
Remy Nerbonne
H Boujardine
G Courbot
S Chevalier
G Courbot
M Al Guildoux
C Pautier
B Legros
S Gouvaze

6.6%
3.4%
0.0%

15.4%
7.1%
4.9%
7.1%
0.0%
4.0%
5.8%
6.3%

 -- -- -32
 -- -- -4
 -- -- -16
 -- -- -25

 -- -- -46
 59 59 +59
 57 57 +25
 -- -- 
 46 46 +46
 65 65 +43
 -- -- 

 8-0-1-2
 1-0-0-0
 8-0-1-2
 2-0-0-1
 18-3-0-3
 12-3-0-2
 19-3-0-0
 8-1-1-2
 12-0-1-2
 21-2-3-2
 22-2-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  LE MANS  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
 1 Becho (fr)
 4 Mino Pico
 11 Red The West (fr)
 5 Banksy (ger)

-------------------------------------- 10 Stranger (fr) 42%
4 Mino Pico 33%
11 Red The West (fr) 29%

6 Atlantica (fr) 31%
8 Le Havre Dream Up 29%
5 Banksy (ger) 22%
10 Stranger (fr) 22%
1 Becho (fr) 17%

10 Stranger (fr) 1:20.17
7 Jasmina (fr) 1:20.53
3 Toocoolforschool 1:21.61
6 Atlantica (fr) 1:23.47
9 Flyleyf (fr) 1:23.62

Race Preview: Becho (fr) Won twice earlier this year and can bounce back to score. Mino Pico Has been runner up twice including last 
time out in a handicap. Can go one better. Red The West (fr) Last win was over this course and distance. Go close. Banksy (ger) Well tried 
this year and has won twice.

1  Becho (fr) Total: 23-4-4-2 Turf: 22-4-4-2 Good: 10-2-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 6th up: 2-0-1-0
Stakes:$50,154 (NG): 21-4-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5bay-fr-m   Intello (SPA) -- Manuka (SPA) (SPA) Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-3-1 Best Time: D 1:25.00g (58.0)1400m: 8-0-1-2
R Montenegro Wins: 1600(4) Places: 1400-1600 . Owner: Mme I Montenegro

02.09.23 LAT 1600s HCP 31 52.5 A Crastus [ 6]  - - 5 ($ --) 14 Zoffwaltz 1:44.30  ..... 4.25  ............................ La Teste de Buch
17.09.23 BLB 1400s HCP 25 56.5 M Romary [ 8]  - - 6 ($ --) 11 Rapido Presto 1:31.64  ..... 4.25  .......................Bordeaux Le Bouscat
03.10.23 BLB 1600s HCP 32 56.5 M Romary [ 7]  - - 2 ($ --) 16 Afghany 1:40.39  ..... 0.75  .......................Bordeaux Le Bouscat
 21 days LEN  1400   60 M Romary -2.5 [ 9] M Romary - Becho (fr): 4-1-1-0   Last Win: 19/07/23 (97 Days)

2  Marvelous Caprice (fr) Total: 6-0-0-1 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Good: 4-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 4-0-0-1
Stakes:$3,411 (NG): 6-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4noipan-fr-g   Captain Marvelous (IRE) -- Sage Caprice (FR)Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Best Time: T 1:32.72h (53.0)1400m: 1-0-0-0
L U Grajales Places: 1200 . Owner: G Butlin/mme A Scott/l Urbano

23.04.23 TOU 1200h HCP 29 51.5 M Eon [ 3]  - - 3 ($ --) 11 Atlantigo 1:16.00  ..... 2.56  ......................................... Toulouse
23.06.23 LAT 1100g HCP 36 49.5 A Mekouche [ 3]  - - 6 ($ --) 10 Instruit 1:04.14  ..... 4.50  ............................ La Teste de Buch
12.07.23 DAX 1200g HCP 4 59.5 M Foulon [ 9]  - - 12 ($ --) 13 Yssingeaux 1:11.40  ..... 9.12  .................................................Dax
104 days LEN  1400   59.5 M Foulon [ 8] M Foulon - Marvelous Caprice (fr): 3-0-0-0  

3  Toocoolforschool (fr) Total: 21-0-3-5 Turf: 13-0-2-3 Good: 14-0-1-3 Class : 0-0-0-0 8th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$35,585 (NG): 20-0-3-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-m   Al Wukair (IRE) -- Pandora’s Star (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-0-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-2 Best Time: L 1:21.61g (57.0)1400m: 8-0-1-2
Remy Nerbonne Places: 1100-1600 . Owner: T Tailleur

17.09.23 BLB 1400s HCP 33 55 M Meyer [ 3]  - - 2 ($ --) 11 Rapido Presto 1:31.64  ..... 0.50  .......................Bordeaux Le Bouscat
28.09.23 CHA 1400s HCP 15 58 T Bachelot [ 16]  - - 13 ($ --) 17 Skade 1:28.26  ..... 6.44  ..........................................Chantilly
17.10.23 AGT 1300g HCP 16 59 M Marquette [ 10]  - - 7 ($ --) 12 Oyapock 1:20.10  ..... 6.56  ......................................... Argentan
  7 days LEN  1400   58.5 H Lebouc [ 10] V H Lebouc - Toocoolforschool (fr): 2-0-0-0  

4  Mino Pico Total: 10-0-2-2 Turf: 6-0-1-2 Good: 6-0-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$13,238 (B): 3-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 1-0-0-1 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

4-uk-m   Dabirsim -- Meeting Waters (UK) Fav: 2-0-1-1 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Best Time: L 1:24.72g (59.0)1400m: 2-0-0-1
H Boujardine Places: 1200-2000 . Owner: H Boujardine

24.05.23 LEN 1400g HCP 0 59 L Nomis [ 7]  - - 3 ($ --) 14  1:24.40  ..... 0.81  ..........................................Le Mans
23.06.23 STC 1400g HCP 23 58.5 O Peslier [ 8]  - - 9 ($ --) 17 Viou 1:30.45  ..... 8.44  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
05.09.23 EVX 1200s HCP 25 58 D Santiago [ 4] B - - 2 ($ --) 13 Winnan 1:11.40  ..... 0.50  ............................................ Evreux
 49 days LEN  1400   58.5 D Santiago -1.5 [ 11] B D Santiago - Mino Pico: 1-0-1-0  

5  Banksy (ger) Total: 38-3-2-3 Turf: 36-3-2-3 Good: 9-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 15th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$42,600 (NG): 38-3-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5bay f.-ger-g   Sea The Moon (GER) -- Blumenfee (GER) Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 28-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 29-3-2-2 Best Time: L 1:25.36g (58.5)1400m: 18-3-0-3
G Courbot Wins: 1400(3) Places: 1400-1600 . Owner: Ecurie Crocodile

28.08.23 AGT 1300s HCP 31 58 F Lefebvre [ 1]  - - 5 ($ --) 8 Oyapock 1:19.50  ..... 4.06  ......................................... Argentan
01.10.23 STB 1400s HCP 38 58 F Lefebvre [ 5]  - - 5 ($ --) 11 Hur Cat 1:25.15  ..... 2.75  ...................................... Strasbourg
13.10.23 COM 1400g HCP 46 57.5 F Lefebvre [ 1]  - - 3 ($ --) 14 Atome 1:28.89  ..... 2.12  ......................................Compiegne
 11 days LEN  1400   58 F Lefebvre [ 6] F Lefebvre - Banksy (ger): 11-1-1-1   Last Win: 08/04/23 (199 Days)



6  Atlantica (fr) Total: 33-5-2-6 Turf: 25-5-2-4 Good: 22-4-1-3 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 3-1-0-1
Stakes:$51,937 (NG): 23-4-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

6bay-fr-m   Palace Episode (USA) -- Arrivederla (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-3 Best Time: L 1:23.47g (53.0)1400m: 12-3-0-2
S Chevalier Wins: 1200(2) 1400(3) Places: 1200-1600 . Owner: Mme Aud  Caron Chevalier

24.02.23 MDM 1400g HCP 41 60 M Romary [ 6]  - - 1 ($ --) 16 Stranger 1:31.20  ..... 0.50  ..............................Mont De Marsan
02.09.23 LAT 1600s HCP 21 60 M Meyer [ 1]  - - 4 ($ --) 13 La Fille De Berlin 1:46.24  ..... 4.62  ............................ La Teste de Buch
02.10.23 POR 1600s HCP 0 57.5 M Meyer [ 11]  - - 10 ($ --) 15 Madras 1:40.31  ... 14.69  .........................................Pornichet
 22 days LEN  1400  59 57.5 C Pacaut -1.5 [ 3] C Pacaut - Atlantica (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 24/02/23 (242 Days)

7  Jasmina (fr) Total: 39-4-2-2 Turf: 36-4-2-2 Good: 12-2-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 7th up: 3-0-0-1
Stakes:$54,726 (NG): 34-3-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

6grey-fr-m   Reliable Man (UK) -- Crush On You (FR) Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 14-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 27-2-2-1 Best Time: L 1:20.53g (58.0)1400m: 19-3-0-0
G Courbot Wins: 1300 1400(3) Places: 1100-1400 . Owner: Ecurie Crocodile

23.08.23 DEP 1400g HCP 47 57.5 F Lefebvre [ 3]  - - 6 ($ --) 7 Tour D’echelle 1:25.90  ..... 3.19  ............................................ Dieppe
24.09.23 FTN 1400s HCP 19 60 F Lefebvre [ 4]  - - 11 ($ --) 11 Adehaine 1:26.79  ..... 8.31  ..................................Fontainebleau
13.10.23 COM 1400g HCP 32 56 C Berge [ 14]  - - 4 ($ --) 14 Atome 1:28.89  ..... 5.12  ......................................Compiegne
 11 days LEN  1400  57 56.5 C Berge -1.5 [ 1] V C Berge - Jasmina (fr): 2-1-0-0   Last Win: 20/03/23 (218 Days)

8  Le Havre Dream Up Total: 35-6-2-2 Turf: 32-5-2-2 Good: 13-2-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 6-0-0-1
Stakes:$64,930 (NG): 31-5-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

8bay-fr-h   Le Havre (IRE) -- Richhill Lady (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 21-4-2-2 Best Time: L 1:25.77g (55.0)1400m: 8-1-1-2
Mme Al Guildoux Wins: 1400 1600(5) Places: 1400-1600 . Owner: W Roubertie

12.03.23 TOU 1600h HCP 0 57.5 A Werle [ 14]  - - 8 ($ --) 16 Caesars Palace 1:40.10  ..... 5.25  ......................................... Toulouse
24.04.23 BLB 1600g HCP 35 57 A Werle [ 13]  - - 12 ($ --) 16 Rakan 1:38.86  ..... 4.38  .......................Bordeaux Le Bouscat
22.06.23 LAT 1800g HCP 0 58 G T De Prevaux [ 1]  - - 6 ($ --) 17 Noire Desire 1:53.60  ..... 8.31  ............................ La Teste de Buch
124 days LEN  1400   56.5 A Werle [ 4] A Werle - Le Havre Dream Up: 11-3-0-0   Last Win: 25/04/22 (547 Days)

9  Flyleyf (fr) Total: 38-2-5-5 Turf: 33-2-5-5 Good: 20-1-1-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 9th up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$45,598 (B): 9-0-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

7bay-fr-g   Kheleyf (USA) -- Fligane (FR) Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-3-3 Best Time: T 1:23.62g (56.5)1400m: 12-0-1-2
C Pautier Wins: 1100(2) Places: 1000-1400 . Owner: Mme C Gustave

20.08.23 LAL 1400s HCP 26 58.5 F Valle Skar [ 4] B - - 2 ($ --) 8 Cap Skirring 1:24.47  ..... 1.00  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
01.09.23 LAT 1200g HCP 8 57.5 A Merou [ 7] B - - 8 ($ --) 12 O Gre Des Saisons 1:13.07  ..... 4.38  ............................ La Teste de Buch
22.09.23 TOU 1200h HCP 0 58.5 A Mekouche [ 8] B - - 8 ($ --) 10 Beyond My Dreams 1:14.80  ..... 6.88  ......................................... Toulouse
 32 days LEN  1400  46 55.5 F Valle Skar -1.5 [ 7] B F Valle Skar - Flyleyf (fr): 1-0-1-0   Last Win: 14/06/21 (862 Days)

10 Stranger (fr) Total: 67-5-6-6 Turf: 54-5-6-6 Good: 28-2-3-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 5-0-1-0
Stakes:$80,029 (NG): 67-5-6-6 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 4-1-0-2 Trk/Dist: 2-1-0-0

6bay-fr-g   Charm Spirit (IRE) -- Al Zarqa (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 36-3-3-4 Best Time: L 1:20.17g (55.5)1400m: 21-2-3-2
B Legros Wins: 1400(2) 1600(3) Places: 1400-2000 . Owner: G Paillusson

15.09.23 NAN 1600s HCP 0 50 C Poirier [ 1]  - - 10 ($ --) 12 Zaya De La Plata 1:39.58  ... 19.88  ............................................ Nantes
24.09.23 FTN 1400s HCP 28 59 L Gallo [ 1]  - - 9 ($ --) 11 Adehaine 1:26.79  ..... 4.56  ..................................Fontainebleau
03.10.23 BLB 1600s HCP 22 58.5 C Le Gland [ 2]  - - 9 ($ --) 14 Waipa 1:40.34  ..... 6.56  .......................Bordeaux Le Bouscat
 21 days LEN  1400  65 53.5 C Le Gland -2.5 [ 5] C Le Gland - Stranger (fr): 19-1-1-1   Last Win: 24/05/23 (153 Days)

11 Red The West (fr) Total: 31-2-1-0 Turf: 26-2-1-0 Good: 14-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 6-1-0-0
Stakes:$22,473 (NG): 28-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 7-2-0-0 Trk/Dist: 2-0-0-0

6chestnut-fr-g   Red Dubawi (IRE) -- Approach The West (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-1-0 Best Time: L 1:24.08g (58.0)1400m: 22-2-0-0
S Gouvaze Wins: 1400(2) Places: 1400-1600 . Owner: S Gouvaze

29.04.23 LEN 1400s HCP 22 55 C Raimbault [ 7]  - - 8 ($ --) 12 Prince Des Dunes 1:26.09  ..... 3.56  ..........................................Le Mans
08.05.23 LAL 1400g HCP 6 54 F Veron [ 10]  - - 8 ($ --) 14  1:27.67  ..... 5.06  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
24.05.23 LEN 1400g HCP 0 56 F Veron [ 2]  - - 7 ($ --) 14 Stranger 1:23.39  ..... 4.62  ..........................................Le Mans
153 days LEN  1400   51 M Justum [ 2] M Justum - Red The West (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 25/10/22 (364 Days)
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FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$20,000 Du Mesnil Handicap 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 06/11/2020 Miss Tiche (ire) T Menuet 61.5kg 1:22.60

1400m
LE MANS Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 1400m
 1 160800
 2 201303
 3 933510
 4 303353
 5 321752
 6 670080
 7 607521
 8 806876
 9 812350
 10 211692
 11 151686
 12 072018

Light Wakeup
Seascape Girl
Just In Time Game (fr)
Regalien (fr)
On The Edge (fr)
Black Track (fr)
Ithaque (fr)
Code Of Silence
Pisorno (fr)
Predetermined
Dandy Cool (fr)
La Flaca (fr)

 43-7-5-4
 23-3-2-5
 20-1-3-3
 30-2-5-7
 65-9-9-2
 45-3-2-2
 12-1-2-3
 18-1-0-3
 37-4-3-4
 77-8-10-4
 36-2-4-4
 27-1-4-1

 $97,688 5 uk-g 60 [ 1] B
 $49,416 4 uk-m 59.5 [ 6] 
 $31,272 4 fr-h 59.5 [ 7] 
 $106,389 4 fr-h 59 [ 3] B
 $126,460 7 fr-m 58 [ 8] 
 $48,536 4 fr-g 58 [ 12] V
 $26,355 4 fr-m 57.5 [ 9] 
 $16,327 5 uk-g 56 [ 2] 
 $65,791 5 fr-g 55 [ 11] V
 $124,602 10 ire-g 55 [ 4] 
 $43,341 5 fr-g 53.5 [ 5] 
 $28,716 4 fr-m 53.5 [ 10] 

M Guyon
Perrine Cheyer -1.5
T Baron
D Provost -2.5

C Lecoeuvre
C C-vidal -2.5
Eddy Hardouin
M Foulon
A Pouchin
Alex Roussel
H Lebouc
S Chuette -1.5

17.6%
6.2%
8.8%

12.1%
8.8%

15.4%
6.7%
0.0%

11.3%
10.6%

8.5%
5.9%

H Boujardine
P Decouz
M Brasme
Y Barberot
M Rolland
Rob Collet
H Grewe
L U Grajales
Mlle A Budka
J Bertin
G Juillet
G Juillet

15.4%
15.3%
10.7%
15.3%
12.8%

7.5%
18.7%

3.4%
6.3%
9.1%
6.3%
6.3%

 60 60 +10
 65 65 +20
 -- -- 
 89 89 +44

 -- -- -48
 -- -- -29
 -- -- -53
 58 58 +58

 -- -- -38
 73 50 +28
 -- -- -44
 -- -- -23

 9-2-2-0
 3-0-1-0
 11-1-3-2
 10-0-1-4
 35-6-6-1
 5-2-0-0
 2-1-0-1
 6-0-0-2
 18-2-1-2
 25-3-4-2
 10-2-3-1
 11-0-2-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  LE MANS  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
 5 On The Edge (fr)
 2 Seascape Girl
 4 Regalien (fr)
 7 Ithaque (fr)

-------------------------------------- 6 Black Track (fr) 100%
3 Just In Time Game  67%
10 Predetermined 56%
11 Dandy Cool (fr) 44%

7 Ithaque (fr) 67%
11 Dandy Cool (fr) 43%
6 Black Track (fr) 40%
1 Light Wakeup 37%
3 Just In Time Game  33%

4 Regalien (fr) 1:20.60
5 On The Edge (fr) 1:21.20
9 Pisorno (fr) 1:21.39
1 Light Wakeup 1:21.63
10 Predetermined 1:21.86

Race Preview: On The Edge (fr) Has been good at last start but might win this open looking race. Seascape Girl Better over a shorter 
distance but has a winning. Regalien (fr) In good form of late in handicaps and can contest the finish again. Ithaque (fr) Good last win this 
distance and is not out of it.

1  Light Wakeup Total: 43-7-5-4 Turf: 30-6-4-3 Good: 22-2-1-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 17th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$97,688 (B): 26-5-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5chestnut-uk-g   Twilight Son (UK) -- Wakeup Little Suzy (IRE) Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 28-5-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 20-5-4-2 Best Time: L 1:21.63g (55.0)1400m: 9-2-2-0
H Boujardine Wins: 1300 1400(2) 1600(2) 1800(2) Places: 1200-1800 . Owner: H Boujardine

07.09.23 LON 1400g HCP 63 55 L Boisseau [ 6] B - - 8 ($ --) 16 White Platin 1:20.75  ..... 2.19  ..............................ParisLongchamp
01.10.23 LON 2000g HCP 59 52 M Velon [ 8] B - - 13 ($ --) 17 Azka 2:03.20  ..... 4.56  ..............................ParisLongchamp
15.10.23 LON 2000g HCP 50 54.5 L Boisseau [ 6] B - - 13 ($ --) 15 Ami Soledad 2:12.16  ..... 4.44  ..............................ParisLongchamp
  9 days LEN  1400  60 60 M Guyon [ 1] B M Guyon - Light Wakeup: 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 28/07/23 (88 Days)

2  Seascape Girl Total: 23-3-2-5 Turf: 17-3-1-3 Good: 17-3-2-4 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 2-0-1-0
Stakes:$49,416 (NG): 19-2-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4-uk-m   Time Test (UK) -- Marine Girl (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Best Time: K 1:28.77g (56.0)1400m: 3-0-1-0
P Decouz Wins: 1100(2) 1200 Places: 1100-1400 . Owner: Mme C Desmetz/s Lloyd

30.07.23 LAT 1100g HCP 41 60 J Mobian [ 2] B - - 3 ($ --) 7 Koutsounakos 1:02.22  ..... 4.06  ............................ La Teste de Buch
25.09.23 CRO 1300s HCP 12 58.5 J Mobian [ 5] B - - 10 ($ --) 12 Rosanne Du Gouet 1:15.30  ... 13.62  ..............................................Craon
12.10.23 CHA 1200g HCP 45 60 Perrine Cheyer [ 1] B - - 3 ($ --) 15 Drogo 1:10.74  ..... 3.00  ..........................................Chantilly
 12 days LEN  1400  65 59.5 P Cheyer -1.5 [ 6] Perrine Cheyer - Seascape Girl: 1-0-0-1   Last Win: 04/07/23 (112 Days)

3  Just In Time Game (fr) Total: 20-1-3-3 Turf: 13-1-3-2 Good: 10-1-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 3-0-1-1
Stakes:$31,272 (NG): 20-1-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 1-0-1-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-h   Sidestep (AUS) -- Alasai (USA) Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 15-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-2-2 Best Time: A 1:22.55g (53.5)1400m: 11-1-3-2
M Brasme Wins: 1400 Places: 1300-1400 . Owner: G D’ Arexy

27.04.23 LON 1400s HCP 39 60 Alex Roussel [ 16]  - - 5 ($ --) 18 Jack O’boy 1:23.00  ..... 4.38  ..............................ParisLongchamp
08.05.23 LAL 1400g HCP 47 57 Alex Roussel [ 12]  - - 1 ($ --) 13 Zeyzoun 1:26.68  ..... 0.12  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
30.05.23 ANG 1400g HCP 0 53.5 F Veron [ 4]  - - 14 ($ --) 15 O Trasno 1:20.93  ..... 4.06  ............................................ Angers
147 days LEN  1400   59.5 T Baron [ 7] T Baron - Just In Time Game (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 08/05/23 (169 Days)

4  Regalien (fr) Total: 30-2-5-7 Turf: 27-2-5-7 Good: 16-1-3-3 Class : 0-0-0-0 11th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$106,389 (B): 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-h   Goken -- Strands Of Silk (IRE) Fav: 2-0-0-2 56-58kg: 13-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-4 Best Time: A 1:20.60g (60.0)1400m: 10-0-1-4
Y Barberot Wins: 1100 1200 Places: 1100-1600 . Owner: Passion & Dream

20.08.23 LAL 1400s HCP 54 60.5 Alex Roussel [ 6]  - - 3 ($ --) 8 Zaya De La Plata 1:23.38  ..... 1.56  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
07.09.23 LON 1400g HCP 41 58.5 C Soumillon [ 8] B - - 5 ($ --) 11 Lovely Angel 1:21.23  ..... 4.56  ..............................ParisLongchamp
25.09.23 CRO 1300s HCP 45 58 Alex Roussel [ 10] B - - 3 ($ --) 12 Rosanne Du Gouet 1:15.30  ..... 2.06  ..............................................Craon
 29 days LEN  1400  89 59 D Provost -2.5 [ 3] B D Provost - Regalien (fr): 3-0-0-1   Last Win: 08/11/22 (350 Days)

5  On The Edge (fr) Total: 65-9-9-2 Turf: 60-9-9-2 Good: 21-3-4-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 10th up: 3-1-0-0
Stakes:$126,460 (NG): 63-9-9-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

7bay-fr-m   George Vancouver (USA) -- Life Of Risks (FR) Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 35-3-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 40-6-4-1 Best Time: L 1:21.20s (56.5)1400m: 35-6-6-1
M Rolland Wins: 1100(2) 1400(5) 1500 1600 Places: 1000-2000 . Owner: K Wilde

28.08.23 MLN 1400s HCP 0 56.5 C Lecoeuvre [ 2]  - - 7 ($ --) 9 Big Boots 1:27.90  ..... 6.56  ........................................... Moulins
14.09.23 FTN 1600g HCP 48 59.5 C Lecoeuvre [ 4]  - - 5 ($ --) 10 Black Cess 1:39.52  ..... 2.06  ..................................Fontainebleau
13.10.23 COM 1400g HCP 48 60 Eddy Hardouin [ 4]  - - 2 ($ --) 12 Dzarina 1:29.05  ..... 0.75  ......................................Compiegne
 11 days LEN  1400   58 C Lecoeuvre [ 8] C Lecoeuvre - On The Edge (fr): 14-2-2-1   Last Win: 24/07/23 (92 Days)



6  Black Track (fr) Total: 45-3-2-2 Turf: 31-3-1-1 Good: 21-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 3-0-0-0
Stakes:$48,536 (NG): 36-3-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 1-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-g   Manduro (GER) -- Courchevel (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 19-3-1-0 Best Time: L 1:26.15h (58.5)1400m: 5-2-0-0
Rob Collet Wins: 1400(2) 1800 Places: 1400-1800 . Owner: Rob Rob  Collet

21.01.23 CHA 1300s HCP 62 62 Eddy Hardouin [ 3]  - - 13 ($ --) 14 Bacchilide 1:17.38  ... 17.06  ..........................................Chantilly
06.02.23 CHA 1600g HCP 0 60 M Velon [ 13] B - - 16 ($ --) 17 Kool First 1:38.11  ... 11.62  ..........................................Chantilly
17.02.23 CHA 1800s HCP 29 59.5 C Collet-vidal [ 1]  - - 16 ($ --) 17 Shamiyana 1:57.76  ..... 9.25  ..........................................Chantilly
249 days LEN  1400   58 C Collet-vidal -2.5 [ 12] V C Collet-vidal - Black Track (fr): 5-3-0-0   Last Win: 14/11/22 (344 Days)

7  Ithaque (fr) Total: 12-1-2-3 Turf: 10-1-2-2 Good: 8-0-2-3 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 1-0-0-1
Stakes:$26,355 (NG): 12-1-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-m   Oasis Dream (UK) -- Eyeful (UK) Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Best Time: N 1:25.13s (57.0)1400m: 2-1-0-1
H Grewe Wins: 1400 Places: 1400-1600 . Owner: Sh Hahne

16.06.23 CRO 1600g HCP 34 56.5 M Eon [ 13]  - - 5 ($ --) 13 Zaya De La Plata --- ---  ..... 4.38  ..............................................Craon
06.09.23 LYO 1600g HCP 52 57 Eddy Hardouin [ 5]  - - 2 ($ --) 10 Ashiktash 1:40.36  ..... 0.12  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
17.09.23 NCY 1400s HCP 53 57 Eddy Hardouin [ 12]  - - 1 ($ --) 12 Maavah 1:25.13  ..... 0.25  ............................................. Nancy
 37 days LEN  1400   57.5 Eddy Hardouin [ 9] Eddy Hardouin - Ithaque (fr): 2-1-1-0   Last Win: 17/09/23 (37 Days)

8  Code Of Silence Total: 18-1-0-3 Turf: 14-0-0-3 Good: 10-1-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 8-0-0-2
Stakes:$16,327 (NG): 17-1-0-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5-uk-g   Charm Spirit (IRE) -- Ysper (FR) Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-2 Best Time: M 1:28.80g (56.5)1400m: 6-0-0-2
L U Grajales Wins: 1200 Places: 1100-1500 . Owner: G Butlin/mme A Scott

15.08.22 DEA 1200g HCP 0 52.5 Eddy Hardouin [ 6]  - - 8 ($ --) 16 Forza Capitano 1:09.67  ..... 4.75  ......................................... Deauville
01.10.22 MDM 1200s HCP 45 58.5 M Foulon [ 5]  - - 7 ($ --) 11 Torancia 1:16.00  ..... 4.81  ..............................Mont De Marsan
07.01.23 PAU 1200h HCP 0 58 G Sanchez [ 3]  - - 6 ($ --) 13 Blueberry 1:19.50  ..... 7.06  .................................................Pau
290 days LEN  1400  58 56 M Foulon [ 2] M Foulon - Code Of Silence: 1-0-0-0   Last Win: 08/01/22 (654 Days)

9  Pisorno (fr) Total: 37-4-3-4 Turf: 31-4-3-4 Good: 9-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 4-1-0-0
Stakes:$65,791 (NG): 34-4-3-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5chestnut-fr-g   Dream Ahead (USA) -- Antiqua Millenia (IRE) Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 7-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 24-4-3-3 Best Time: L 1:21.39g (53.0)1400m: 18-2-1-2
Mlle A Budka Wins: 1100 1400 1500 1600 Places: 1100-1600 . Owner: Mlle F Vergnolle

02.06.23 COM 1400g HCP 41 58.5 A Mosse [ 9]  - - 3 ($ --) 11 Trust Ahead 1:26.37  ..... 2.25  ......................................Compiegne
28.07.23 LAL 1400s HCP 33 56.5 Alex Roussel [ 13]  - - 5 ($ --) 13 Light Wakeup 1:27.15  ..... 3.62  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
22.08.23 DEA 1600g HCP 38 59.5 M Guyon [ 6]  - - 11 ($ --) 14 Aiguiere D’argent 1:43.80  ..... 3.62  ......................................... Deauville
 63 days LEN  1400   55 A Pouchin [ 11] V A Pouchin - Pisorno (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 14/04/23 (193 Days)

10 Predetermined Total: 77-8-10-4 Turf: 63-8-9-4 Good: 40-7-6-3 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 10-0-3-0
Stakes:$124,602 (NG): 71-8-9-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 3-1-1-0 Trk/Dist: 2-1-0-0

10bay-ire-g   Lope De Vega (IRE) -- Queen Bodicea (IRE) Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 12-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 29-1-2-1 Best Time: L 1:21.86g (60.0)1400m: 25-3-4-2
J Bertin Wins: 1100 1200 1300 1400(3) 1600(2) Places: 1100-1600 . Owner: J Bertin

15.06.23 LAL 1400g HCP 36 62.5 H Lebouc [ 8]  - - 6 ($ --) 9 Greggy 1:23.62  ..... 4.31  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
15.09.23 NAN 1600s HCP 0 57 Alex Roussel [ 3]  - - 9 ($ --) 12 Zaya De La Plata 1:39.58  ... 15.88  ............................................ Nantes
25.09.23 CRO 1300s HCP 22 60 Alex Roussel [ 3]  - - 2 ($ --) 12 La Flaca 1:16.64  ..... 1.50  ..............................................Craon
 29 days LEN  1400  50 55 Alex Roussel [ 4] Alex Roussel - Predetermined: 2-0-1-0   Last Win: 24/05/23 (153 Days)

11 Dandy Cool (fr) Total: 36-2-4-4 Turf: 32-2-4-4 Good: 15-0-2-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 15th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$43,341 (NG): 34-2-4-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 3-0-2-0 Trk/Dist: 2-0-0-0

5bay-fr-g   Intello (GER) -- Shahmeen (FR) Fav: 3-1-1-0 52-54kg: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-2-3 Best Time: L 1:22.62h (53.0)1400m: 10-2-3-1
G Juillet Wins: 1400(2) Places: 1400-2000 . Owner: M Gilot

10.09.23 LON 1500s HCP 40 58.5 Y Rousset [ 1]  - - 6 ($ --) 10 Ocean 1:33.16  ..... 4.31  ..............................ParisLongchamp
25.09.23 CRO 1300s HCP 14 59 Y Rousset [ 2]  - - 8 ($ --) 12 La Flaca 1:16.64  ..... 3.50  ..............................................Craon
10.10.23 STC 1300g HCP 44 60 Y Rousset [ 9]  - - 6 ($ --) 9 Ventura Vision 1:20.84  ..... 5.25  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 14 days LEN  1400   53.5 H Lebouc [ 5] H Lebouc - Dandy Cool (fr): 8-1-0-1   Last Win: 29/08/23 (56 Days)

12 La Flaca (fr) Total: 27-1-4-1 Turf: 16-1-3-1 Good: 20-0-2-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 8th up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$28,716 (NG): 27-1-4-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Le Mans: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4grey-fr-m   Charm Spirit (IRE) -- Kya Gulch (USA) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-0 Best Time: L 1:24.74g (54.5)1400m: 11-0-2-0
G Juillet Wins: 1300 Places: 1300-1600 . Owner: J Juillet

07.09.23 LON 1400g HCP 3 54.5 S Chuette [ 7]  - - 10 ($ --) 10 Hygrove Bec 1:21.36  ..... 8.44  ..............................ParisLongchamp
25.09.23 CRO 1300s HCP 17 56 H Lebouc [ 6]  - - 1 ($ --) 12  1:16.64  ..... 1.50  ..............................................Craon
11.10.23 CHA 1300s HCP 23 55.5 S Chuette [ 11]  - - 8 ($ --) 13 Grey Belle 1:17.12  ..... 4.94  ..........................................Chantilly
 13 days LEN  1400   53.5 S Chuette -1.5 [ 10] S Chuette - La Flaca (fr): 4-0-1-0   Last Win: 25/09/23 (29 Days)


